PARTS DIAGRAM

Crankcase Assy

NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 | QJ190QDP.01-11 Buse,locating 2
2 157.5-10 Spacer, Drain 2
3 167.5-9 Bolt,drain 2
4 QJ150FMG.5-8 Dowel Pin 2
5 GB/T5787-86 Bolt M6x12 4
6 | QJ190QDP.01.04 | Sensor Assy, Fuel Level 1
7 | QJ190QDP.01-01 Cover ,crankcase 1
8 | QJ190QDP.01-06 Seal Washer 1
9 | QJ190QDP.01-07 Oil Level Stick 1
10 | QJ190QDP.01.01 Oil Seal 2
11 GB5787-86 Bolt M8x40 7
12 | QJ190QDP.01-03 Spacer,crankcase 1
13 GB/T276-94 Bearing6202 2
14 GB/T276-94 Bearing6207 1
15 | QJ190QDP.01-10 Pin 1
16 | QJ190QDP.01.05 Electronic Switch 1
17 | QJ190QDP.01-09 Clip, cord 1
18 | QJ190QDP.01-08 Seal Gasket,rubber 1
19 |QJ190FPH-2.01.01 Crankcase Assy 1

20 | QJ190QDP.01.03 Oil Seal 1
21 GB5787-86 Bolt M6x25 2
22 |QJ190FPH-3.01-01 Press Plate 1
23 GB5789-86 Bolt M6x10 1
24 GB5787-86 Bolt M6x35 2
25 GB5787-86 Bolt M8x35 2

GEN7500DF-SS 7500 Surge Watt / 6000 Running Watt Portable Dual Fuel LPG Liquid Propane Gas & Gasoline Electric Start Generator Manual

24



Camshaft Assy

NO. PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

0
2

1 | QJ182QDP.03-12 Exhaust Valve 1
2 QJ182QDP.03-11 Lower Retainer 2
3 | QJ182QDP.03-05 Valve Spring 2
4 | QJ182QDP.03-08 |Exhaust Valve Spring Retainer| 1
5 | QJ182QDP.03-09 Valve Rotator 1
6 | QJ182QDP.03-04 Pivot Bolt 2
7 | QJ182QDP.03-06 Valve Rocker Arm 2
8 | QJ182QDP.03-07 Rocker Arm Pivot 2
9 | QJ166QDK.03-11 Pivot Adjusting Nut 2
10 | QJ182QDP.03-10 | Intake Valve Spring Retainer 1
11 | QJ182QDP.03.02 Push Rod 2
12 | QJ182QDP.03.03| Push Rod Guide Plate 1
13 | QJ182QDP.03-13 Intake Valve 1
14 | QJ182QDP.03-01 Valve Lifter 2
15 | QJ188FPHO03.01 Camshaft Comp. 1
15.1 | QJ182QDP.03.01-06 Spring 1
156.2 | QJ182QDP.03.01-02 Pin 1 1
15.3 | QJ182QDP.03.01.01-01 Fly Clump 1 1
15.4 | QJ182QDP.03.01.01-02 Fly Clump I 1
15.5 | QJ182QDP.03.01.01-03 Pin IV 2
15.6 | QJ182QDP.03.01-03 Pin 1I 1
15.7 | QJ188FPH.03.01-01 Camshaft 1
15.8 | QJ182QDP.03.01-04 Decompress Clump 1
15.9 | QJ182QDP.03.01-05 Pin Il 1

GEN7500DF-SS 7500 Surge Watt / 6000 Running Watt Portable Dual Fuel LPG Liquid Propane Gas & Gasoline Electric Start Generator Manual

25



Carburetor Assy

No. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 188F07-04 Air Cleaner Gasket 2
2 | P27DW-90-EPA Carburetor Assy 1
3 188F07-03 Carburetor Gasket 1
4 188F07-02 Insulator Plate 1
5 188F02-16 Inlet Gasket 1
6 |YG 5x9-EPA/CARB Fuel Hose 1
7 GG-d9 Clamping Bad 2

Engine Cover
NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 QJ182FPH-2.05.01 |Speed Adjustment Base Assembly 1
2 | QJ168QDJ.05.01-02 Spring 1
3 GB/T818-2000 Screw M5x35 1
4 GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M6x12 2
EPA System
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY
1 JF182FPH-15.05.01 Carbon Canister 1
2 |JF168FJH-15.05-08 Spring Clamps & 8 1
3 | KE6600D.10-01 | Rubber Pipe ® 5x®8x560| 1
4 | QJ2900.08.02A Check Valve 1
5 |JF1P64FJV-S.14-05 Spring Clamps & 7 1
6 |QJ168FJH-3.05-01 Colloid Pipe 1
7 |JF168FJH-15.05-09 Spring Clamps & 12 2

GEN7500DF-SS 7500 Surge Watt / 6000 Running Watt Portable Dual Fuel LPG Liquid Propane Gas & Gasoline Electric Start Generator Manual

e = g
/ g 4
R /- &
/| IF g s
e el 1
( f,}' :‘ @ - == :
! [ < — g ,
s (—( . 2 3
| /, O P B
L e =

26



GasTankAssembly

NO. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY
1 QJ6800.01.01B Fuel Tank Comp 1
2 QJ2600.01-04 Filtering Net 1
3 QJ2600.01.05 Fuel Tank Cap 1
4 GB/T819-85 Screw M5*10 2
5 QJ6000.01.03 Sender Unit 1
6 GB/T5789-86 Bolt M6*20 4
7 GB/T96.2-2002 Washer 4
8 QJ2600.01-02 Fuel Tank Rubber Hose 4
9 QJ2600.01-01 Fuel Tank Rubber 4
10 QJ6500.01.02 Fuel Valve 1

Generator

NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 GB/T5787-86 Bolt M5x12 3
2 QJ6500.03-01 Right Cover 1
3 QJ6000.03.04 AVR 1
4 GB/T5780-2000 Bolt M5x20 3
5 QJ6500.03-03 Connector 1
6 GB/T5789-86 Bolt M5x17 4
7 QJ2500.03-04 Rectifier KBPC2506 1
8 GB/T5789-86 Bolt M10x260x1.25 1
9 QJ6000.03.03 Brushes 1

10 QJ6000.03-02 | Motor Shell(End Casting) 1

1 QJ7500.03.01 Stator Assembly 1

12 QJ7500B.02-01 Motor Cover 1

13 | QJ6000.03.03.01 Needle Bearing 1

14 | QJ6000.03.03-06 Carbon Brush Ring 1

15 QJ7500.03.02 Rotor 1

16 QJ6500.03-01 Impeller 1

17 GB/T95-2002 Washer 3

18 GB/T93-87 Spring Washer 3

19 GB/T818-2000 Bolt M5x12 3

20 GB/T5789-86 Bolt M6x170 4

21 GB/T5789-86 Bolt M5x12 2

GEN7500DF-SS 7500 Surge Watt / 6000 Running Watt Portable Dual Fuel LPG Liquid Propane Gas & Gasoline Electric Start Generator Manual

27



Control Panel Assembly

No. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY]
1 GEN7500SS04-02 Panel Cover 1
2 GB2672 M6*12 Torx Screw 8
3 G20 GFCI Socket 2
4 98-30A Protector 30A 2
5} 519707001 Plastic Box 1
6 YGB-028 RV Socket 1
7 L14-30 L14-30 Socket 1
8 98-20A Protector 20A 2
9 GENTRI9K04-05 Engine Switch 1
10 88-8A Protector 8A 9
11| GEN7500SS04-01 Panel Plate 1
12 DE-450 Volt Meter 1
18 YG T12-10 DC Socket 1

Frame Assembly

No. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY]
1 | GEN7500DF03-02.3 Rubber Jacket 2
2 | GEN7500DF03-02.1 Handle 2
<) GB6183.1 M8 Lock Nut 2
4 GB16674 M8x50 Bolt 2
5 [GEN7500SS03-01-415 Frame Assy 1
6 | GEN7000E03-08-75 Foot Bracket 1
7 SP6500E03-12.2 Rubber Foot 2
8 GB6177.1 M8 Flange Nut M8 6
9 |GB16674 M8X25-d13 Bolt 4
10 GB16674 M8x14 Bolt 2
11 KJ5000A03-04 Shock Proof Feet,Big 2
12 KJ5000A03-03 Shock Proof Feet,Small 2
13 |GB16674 M10*1.25*110 Bolt 2
14 | GEN7500DF03-06 Rubber Wheels 2
15 | GEN7500DF03-05 Wheel Axis Spacer 2
16 | GEN7500DF03-16 Wheel Washer 2
17 | GB6177.2 M10*1.25 Flange Nut 2
18 GB2672 M6*12 Torx Screw 4
19 | GEN7500SS04-03L Left Bracket,Panel 1
20 | GEN7500SS04-03R Right Bracket,Panel 1
21 | GEN7500SS03-02.2 Plastic Cover 2

GEN7500DF-SS 7500 Surge Watt / 6000 Running Watt Portable Dual Fuel LPG Liquid Propane Gas & Gasoline Electric Start Generator Manual

28



Air cleaner Assembly

NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 |JF182FPH-15.04B Air Cleaner Assy 1
2 QJ182QDP.11-6 Clip,fixup 1 2
3 QJ182QDP.11-7 Clip,fixup I 2
4 | JF182FPH-15.04-01 Air Cleaner Cover 1
5 GB/T6177-2000 Nut M5 6
6 QJ182QDP.11-9 Core filtrate 1
7 QJ182QDP.11-3 Hole Board 1
8 QJ182QDP.11-4 Seal Gasket, 1
9 | QJ182QDP.11-5B| Below Shell, Air Cleaner 1
10 | 182FPH-2.01.02 Air Cleaner 1
11 | GB/T6177-2000 Nut M6 1

Cylinder Head Assy

NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 QJ182QDP.02.01 Cylinder Head Assy 1
2 | QJ182QDP.02-01 Bolt, Cylinder Head 4
3 | JF182FPH-15.02.01 | Cover Assy, Cylinder Head| 1
4 | QJ182QDP.02-03 Spacer,seal 1
5 | QJ182QDP.02-04 Clamp 1
6 | QJ182QDP.02-02 Bolt 1
7 | QJ188QDP.02.02 |Spacer Assy,cylinder Head| 1
8 | QJ182QDP.02-05 Bolt, Intake Pipe 2
9 | QJ182QDP.02-06 Cowling 1

10 GB5787-88 Bolt M6x12 1

11 | QJ182QDP.02-07 Spacer,intake Pipe 1

12 | QJ182QDP.02.04 Spark Plug 1

13 |QJ182QDP.02.02-02| Washer,cylinder Head 1

14 |QJ182QDP.02.01-05 Canal,intake Valve 1

15 |QJ182QDP.02.01-03| Canal,exhaust Valve 1

16 |QJ182QDP.02.01-02 Ring,exhaust Valve 1

17 | QJ182QDP.02.01-04 Ring,intake Valve 1

18 | GB/T6177-2000 Nut M6 2

GEN7500DF-SS 7500 Surge Watt / 6000 Running Watt Portable Dual Fuel LPG Liquid Propane Gas & Gasoline Electric Start Generator Manual

29



Starter Assy

NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 GB/T5789-86 Bolt 3
2 | QJ182QDP.08.02 Starter Cover Assy 1
3 GB/T5789-86 Bolt M6x12 5
4 1QJ182QDP.08.01-018 Cowling Assy, Cylinder 1
5 | QJ182QDP.08-01 Starter Canister 1
6 | QJ182QDP.08-02 Fan Wheel 1

Starter Assy

NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 |QJ182FPH-3.03.01 Starter Moter 1
2 | QJ188FPH.06.02 Starter Solenoid 1
3 QJ188FPH.06.02.01 Relay Wire 1
4 |QJ182FPH-3.02.02| Charge Winding Comp 1
5 GB/T5787-1986 Bolt M5x20 2
6 |QJ188FPH.06.03.01D Red Wire 1
7 |QJ188FPH.06.03.02D Black Wire 1

Muffler

NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 | QJ7500D.05.01C Muffler (CARB) 1
2 GB/T70.1-2000 | Hex Head Socket Cap Screw M8x20 | 2
3 GB/T93-87 Spring Washer 2
4 QJ6000.07-02 Muffler Gasket 1
5 GB/T6177-2000 Hexagon Flange Nut M6 2
6 QJ3200.02.04-01 Gulp Valve Washer 1
7 QJ3200.02.04 Gulp Valve 1
8 GB/T95-2002 Washer 2
9 GB/T93-87 Spring Washer 2

10 GB/T818-2000 Screw M6x25 2

11 | GB/T5789-1986 | Hexagon Flange Bolt M8*12 1

e’

GEN7500DF-SS 7500 Surge Watt / 6000 Running Watt Portable Dual Fuel LPG Liquid Propane Gas & Gasoline Electric Start Generator Manual

30



Crankshaft Assy & Piston

NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
1 QJ188FPH.04-01 Piston 1
2 |QJ188FPH.04-02/03/.01 Piston Ring Assy. 1
2.1 | QJ188FPH.04-02 Ring 1st 1
2.2 | QJ188FPH.04-03 Ring 2nd 1
2.3 | QJ188FPH.04.01 Ring Set Oil 1
QJ188FPH.04-04 Pin, Piston 1
QJ182QDP.05-05 Circlip 2
QJ182QDP.05.02 | Connecting Rod Assy 1
5.1 |QJ182QDP.05.02-01 Connecting Rod 1
5.2 |QJ182QDP.05.02-02| Connecting Rod Cap 1
5.3 |QJ182QDP.05.02-03| Connecting Rod Bolt 2
Ignition Assy
NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTyYy
QJ182FPH-3.02.01 Rotor Assy 1
2 | QJ182QDP.07.01 | High Voltage Wrap, Assy 1
Regulator
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY
1 |QJ7500LGG.10.01 | Regulator(LPG) 1
2 |QJ7500LGG.10.02 | Low Pressure Regulator 1
3 |QJ7500LGG.10-01 | Regulator Bracket 1
Motor Shield Assy
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 QJ6500.03-05 Motor shield 1

GEN7500DF-SS 7500 Surge Watt / 6000 Running Watt Portable Dual Fuel LPG Liquid Propane Gas & Gasoline Electric Start Generator Manual

31



Timing Assy

NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 | QJ190QDP.06-09 Pull Pole,steel Wire 1
2 | QJ190QDP.06-10 Pull Spring,little 1
3 [|QJ190QDP.06-01 | Pull Pole,timing Implement| 1
4 | QJ190QDP.06-08 Pull Spring,big 1
5 GB/T6177-2000 Nut M6 1
6 | QJ190QDP.06-05 Washer | 1
7 | QJ190QDP.06-04 Fork 1
8 |QJ190QDP.06.01-03 Governor Weight 3
9 |QJ190QDP.06.01-02 Governor Weight Pin 3
10 |QJ166QDK.06-07 Washer 11 1
11 |QJ190QDP.06.01-01 |Centrifugal Timing Implement| 1
12 | QJ166QDK.01-02 Clip 1
13 | QJ168QDJ.05-08 Washer 1l 1
14 | QJ190QDP.06-06 Handspike Cover 1
15 | QJ190QDP.06-02 Clip 1
16 | QJ190QDP.06-03 Bolt,square Toes 1
Crankshaft Assy
NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 | QJ190QDP.04-01 Balance Shaft 1
2 | QJ190QDP.04-02 Nut 1
3 | QJ190QDP.04-03 Woodruff Key 1
4 |QJ190QDP.04-04C Crankshaft 1
5 | QJ190QDP.04-05 Crankshaft Gear 1 1
6 | QJ190QDP.04-06 Crankshaft Gear I 1
74 GB/T276-94 Bearing6207 1
8 QJ190QDP.04C Crankshaft Assy. 1

GEN7500DF-SS 7500 Surge Watt / 6000 Running Watt Portable Dual Fuel LPG Liquid Propane Gas & Gasoline Electric Start Generator Manual

32



WIRING DIAGRAM

1.:.;_:::.ru:tu:nlrmhtu:tu:nmnu:s:ust:ntzr:u..un..:.nt(.r..u:.un....tr:rrt:uncrtrtrtt...ln..:..trtiltnmn;ltauittewt!
| ALTERMATOR FOONTROL BOY i
| Y !
I | ™ :
| H !
“ | ” o |
; H _
! Junction Block “ 8 @ =55 “
| AWMI) | 2 e T ° o °
L 1 1r=ny ekl -+
! 4 o 1 Duieen . D wfiees i [ \"0 |
: ! w £ I
“ | 8 & “
i I
| , 1207AC 1 n !
! ] | ’ ] |
I .lr B r o P x !
" | Bing “ g il b ° “
| £ o ! o oo !
! |
! ! L 4 “
| _ S ofS !
! =1 .: __ >— . I
: {eoend Bend “ B/ 1RAN !
| _ _
! |
| S :
“ A 2 S \ - “
\ U T |
1 (— & | I
“ Sampling Coll /1A V n “ \
| s o ] ¥R ¥/ IRUE “
! ¢ (= ! ST i
¥ =
I (= | :
\ o = |
\ (— I | \
1 mm H-100C Y A | rectifier H
| (= | _
| | |
I | !
| | |
I | \
| | _
I ] |
1 | :

-

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII i b e e e e e A B e e e S B e A e s e ke

33

COMBINATION SWITCH
it

Beck Sid 8l V [

o0 | oo

P

GEN7500DF-SS 7500 Surge Watt / 6000 Running Watt Portable Dual Fuel LPG Liquid Propane Gas & Gasoline Electric Start Generator Manual



